Results 1998
Pos.

OCoO~NOOUIDEWNPE

No.

132
177
1
184
189
248
136
473
169
137
246
171
183
329
461
139
135
243
195
476
153
147
40
140
239
333
253
34
244
22
250
484
218
164
175
332
157
480
201
143
481
27
364
477
334
29
178
214

Name
Cian Mcloughlin
Noel Berkeley
Noel Cullen
Tom O'connor
Tony O'halloran
Michael Hassett
Eoghan Marnell
Kevin Kelly
Africanus O'dena
Rory Byrne
Eugene Coppinger
Dave Corcoran
Paul Fleming
Jerry Kiernan
Andrew Edger
Ciaran Macalinden
Colm O'callaghan
William Mitchell
Mick Traynor
Brian Byrne
Joe Hannigan
Martin Kearney
Mark Rossiter
Fergus Matthews
Eamonn Mcevoy
John Cullen
Barry Doyle
Joe Byrne
Sean Doyle
Aidan Mcgrath
Eamonn Tierney
Kenny White
Jack Tyrell
Niall O'hanlon
Paul Gleeson
Patrick O'shea
Patrick Boylan
Denis Mcqill
Nelson Cahoon

Nicholas Mcguinness

Shane Rellly
Dave Morley
John Buckley
Sean Campbell
Tommy O'nelll
Joe Casey

Mel Hilliard
Paul Dinan

Time Club
14.26 Clonliffe Harriers
14.27Dsd

14.32 Clonliffe Harriers
14.57 Liffey Valley
15.00 Dsd

15.03 St. Catherines
15.08 Dch

15.11 Beechmount Harriers

15.12Naas Ac
15.14Blackock Ac
15.16 Civil Service
15.18Civil Service
15.21 Rathfarnham Wsaf
15.24Clonliffe Harriers
15.24 Rathfarnham Wsaf
15.26 Annadale Striders
15.30Blackock Ac
15.31 Albertville Harriers
15.37 Raheny Shamrocks
15.40 Rathfarnham Wsaf
15.44 Rathfarnham Wsaf
15.45Civil Service
15.47

15.49 Rathfarnham Wsaf
15.49 St Finbarrs
15.50Liffey Valley
15.53 Sportsworld

15.55 Sportsworld

15.55 Rathfarnham W saf
15.58 Donore

16.00 Rathfarnham W saf
16.01 West Dublin
16.03 Sportsworld
16.03Liffey Valley
16.06 South O'hanlon
16.06Iveragh

16.07 Naas Ac

16.08 West Dublin
16.09 Albertville Harriers
16.09 Dundealgan
16.13West Dublin
16.14 Sportsworld
16.15St Finbarrs
16.16Longford Ac
16.17 Sportsworld
16.20Liffey Valley
16.21 Metro St Brigids
16.22 St Finbarrs

Category
Male Senior
Male Senior
Male Senior
Male Senior
Male Senior
Male O/40
Male Senior
Male Junior
Male Senior
Male Senior
Male O/40
Male Senior
Male Senior
Male O/45
Male Junior
Male Senior
Male Senior
Male O/40
Male Senior
Male Junior
Male Senior
Male Senior
Male Senior
Male Senior
Male O/40
Male O/45
Male O/40
Male Senior
Male O/40
Male Senior
Male O/40
Male Junior
Male O/40
Male Senior
Male Senior
Mae O/45
Male Senior
Male Junior
Male O/40
Male Senior
Male Junior
Male Senior
Male O/50
Male Junior
Male O/45
Male Senior
Male Senior
Male O/40



49
50
51
52
53

55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63

65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83

85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98

167
258
492
640
159
245
342
256
257
238
331
149
463
51

233
751
359
190
142
168
466
237
162
262
335
232
393
370
247
375
252
453
489
133
160
35

451
24

660
240
326
36

646
490
371
337
467
478
26

144

Paul Power
Robert Duignam
Alan Clerkin

Geraldine Hendricken

Paddy Douglas
Ben Lawlor

Gerry Thomas
Michael Jordan

Michael Mcgovern

Willie Hayes
Dennis Noonan
Alan Keville
Brian O'donoghue
Mark Smith

Joe Rankin

Mary Donohue
Willie Mccracken
Peter Sweeney
Chris Carroll
Brendan Hackett
Michael Quinn
John Mchugh
Dominic Horan
Eoin Murray

Michael M ceneany

Don O'carrall
Brian Geraghty
T JO'loughlin
John QO'leary
Dessi Mcgann
Paddy Parrott
Adrian Gurn
Andy Wall
Eamonn O'dwyer
Denis Mcdonad
John Farrelly
Barry Shell

Joe Brady
Helena Crossan
Albert Eakins
Richard Crowley
Paul Tester
MariaLynch
James Mahon
Myles Mchugh
Michael O'connor
Paul Mcmullan
Kevin Smith
Mark Reid

Colin Dowling

16.22Liffey Valley
16.23Dsd

16.23Sligo

16.25St Laurence O'toole
16.27 Monaghan Phoenix
16.28Civil Service

16.30 Rathfarnham Wsaf
16.31 North East Runners
16.33 Rathfarnham Wsaf
16.34 St Finbarrs
16.34Clonliffe Harriers
16.35 Rathfarnham Wsaf
16.35Ucd Ac

16.40

16.43Donore
16.43Clonliffe Harriers
16.46 Newry Shamrocks
16.49Donore

16.51 Dundealgan
16.53Lucan Harriers
16.53 Albertville Harriers
16.54 Rathfarnham Wsaf
16.54Bray Runners
16.55 Rathfarnham Wsaf
16.55North East Runners
16.58 Rathfarnham Wsaf
17.00Gaway City Harriers
17.01 Clonmel

17.02 Lucan Harriers
17.03Civil Service
17.04Metro St Brigids
17.10Longford Ac
17.15Rathfarnham Wsaf
17.17 Rathfarnham Wsaf
17.18Liffey Valey

17.19 South O'hanlon
17.20Longford Ac

17.20 Dunshaughlin
17.21Finn Valley
17.21Liffey Valey
17.23St Finbarrs
17.24Liffey Valey

17.26 Dsd

17.27 Raheny Shamrocks
17.27 Clonme

17.28 North East Runners
17.29 Albertville Harriers
17.29Longford Ac

17.31 Rathfarnham Wsaf
17.35 Rathfarnham Wsaf

Male Senior
Male O/40
Male Junior
Female Senior
Male Senior
Male O/40
Male O/45
Male O/40
Male O/40
Male O/40
Male O/45
Male Senior
Male Junior
Male Senior
Male O/40
Femae O/35
Male O/50
Male Senior
Male Senior
Male Senior
Male Junior
Male O/40
Male Senior
Male O/40
Male O/45
Mae O/40
Male O/55
Male O/50
Mae O/40
Male O/50
Male O/40
Male Junior
Male Junior
Male Senior
Male Senior
Male Senior
Male Junior
Male Senior
Female Senior
Male O/40
Male O/45
Male Senior
Female Senior
Male Junior
Male O/50
Mae O/45
Male Junior
Male Junior
Male Senior
Male Senior



99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148

328
38
222

380
749
220
763
320
638
479
942
154
174
219
151
181
65

155
857
491

130
384
310
482
221
50

868
382
216
647
365

496
396
558
111
366
650
639
356
217
853
134
81

741
158
631
383

Padraig Keane
Paul Cullen

Sean O'dwyer
Mairead Murphy
Brendan O'connor
Olive Nolan
Nicholas Andrews
Jean Carr

Christy Butterly
Olive Bollard
Sean Mcdonnéll
Emmett Herlihy
Liam Mccarthy
Derek Mcconnon
Ciaran Markey
Brian Brunton
Gerry Mcquaid
Seamus O'nelll
Martin Hassett

Geraldine Carragher

Brendan Colvery
Liz Foy

P Doyle

Jim Leonard
Rory O'neill
Michael Brady
Christy Andrews
Aidan Kennedy
Louise Mcgrillen
Charlie Cruise
Noel Ward

Gail Culliton
Bobby Rea

Joe Cooper
Simon Kenny
John Langan
Hannah Waugh
Donal Caulfield
Ray Mccormack
Fiona Mcgann
OrlaGormley
Peter M cdermott
Tommy Clarke
Mary Jennings
Tony Brennan
Michael Boylan
Margaret Burns
Mark Hansen
Edel Mooney
Jim Langan

17.36Clonliffe Harriers
17.36

17.37

17.38Liffey Valey
17.39 Sportsworld
17.40Donore

1741

17.44

17.48 Rathfarnham Wsaf
17.51 Raheny Shamrocks
17.51West Dublin

17.52

17.52Liffey Valley
17.54 Rathfarnham Wsaf
17.57

17.58 Lucan Harriers
17.59

17.59

18.01 St. Catherines
18.02 Sportsworld

18.04 Raheny Shamrocks
18.06Kildare Ac

18.08 Tinryland A C
18.09Boyne A C

18.10

18.10Longford Ac

18.1

18.12 Raheny Shamrocks
18.13Blackock Ac
18.13Civil Service
18.14

18.16 Sportsworld

18.16 Albertville Harriers
18.17Clonliffe Harriers
18.20 Raheny Shamrocks
18.21

18.21 Albertville Harriers
18.23

18.23 Raheny Shamrocks
18.23 Sportsworld

18.24 Raheny Shamrocks
18.24 Rathfarnham Wsaf
18.25

18.30Waterford A C
18.32

18.32

18.33D«

18.35

18.36 Ferbane

18.39 Tullamore Harriers

Male O/45
Male Senior
Male O/40
Female Senior
Male O/50
Female O/35
Male O/40
Female O/35
Male O/45
Female Senior
Male Junior
Male Senior
Male Senior
Male Senior
Male O/40
Male Senior
Male Senior
Male Senior
Male Senior
Female O/40
Male Junior
Female Senior
Male Senior
Male O/55
Male O/45
Male Junior
Male O/40
Male Senior
Female O/40
Male O/55
Male O/40
Female Senior
Male O/50
Mae O/45
Male Junior
Male O/55
Female Junior
Male Senior
Mae O/50
Female Senior
Female Senior
Male O/50
Mae O/40
Female O/40
Male Senior
Male Senior
Female O/35
Male Senior
Female Senior
Male O/55



149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198

414

83
465

324
625
336
327
199
58

842
614
755
304
308
474
458
254
107
211
981
634
53

110
435
645
200
615
92

493
387
163
483
357
196
349
557
487
187
145
907
224
198
268
101
210
456
236

Noel Iremonger
Stephen Doyle
Ed Nyland

Alan Dolan

Neil Cowzer
Frank Brady
Elaine Caul
Seamus Mckenna
Franz Braun
Redmond Murphy
Peter Carey
Frank Hanon
Susan Waterstone
Laura Mcginley
Eileen Daton
Eddy Lane

Peter Curran

Karl Black

Colm Farrell

Paul Foley

Nico Scheeres
Edward Curtis
Bernard Dunne
Angela O'connor
Ray Mcdermott
Emmett Mcsherry
Declan Walshe
Donna Mahon
Declan Cox

Miriam M ccormack

Michael O'dwyer
Michael Tyndall
Terry Mee

Pat Monaghan
Peter Brady
Paddy Reilly

Alan Worrall

John Carmody
Sarah Jane Guiney
David Collins
Stephen Coghlan
Michael Donoghue
RitaReid

Norman Wilson
Brendan Meehan
Karl Gallagher
lan Donnelly
Aidan Waterstone

Darragh Cunningham

Tim Fair

18.44Donore

18.45

18.46

18.47 Crusaders A C
18.47 Rathfarnham Wsaf
18.48

18.50 Sportsworld

18.51 North East Runners
18.52 Germany

18.52

18.53

18.53 Dunboyne
18.54Naas Ac

18.54 Raheny Shamrocks
18.57 Sportsworld

18.58

18.58

18.58 Beechmount Harriers

19.00

19.01Kilmore A C
19.02 Rathfarnham Wsaf
19.03

19.05Donore

19.06 Sportsworld

19.06

19.07

19.07Dch

19.08 Lucan Harriers
19.09 Donore

19.11 Dsd

19.11

19.12 Raheny Shamrocks
19.14Donore

19.16 Lucan Harriers
19.18Longford Ac
19.19Liffey Valley
19.19Dch

19.20

19.21 Albertville Harriers
19.21 Rathfarnham Wsaf
19.22Liffey Valey
19.23Lucan Harriers
19.23 Sportsworld

19.25

19.25

19.25Liffey Valley
19.26

19.27

19.29

19.30

Male O/60
Male Senior
Male Senior
Male Junior
Male Junior
Male O/45
Female Senior
Mae O/45
Male O/45
Male Senior
Male Senior
Male O/45
Female O/40
Female Senior
Female O/35
Male O/45
Male O/45
Male Junior
Male Junior
Male O/40
Male Senior
Male O/40
Male O/50
Female Senior
Male Senior
Male Senior
Male O/65
Female Senior
Male Senior
Female Senior
Male Senior
Male Junior
Male O/55
Male Senior
Male Junior
Male O/50
Male Senior
Male O/45
Female Junior
Male Junior
Male Senior
Male Senior
Female O/45
Male O/40
Male Senior
Male O/40
Male Senior
Male O/40
Male Junior
Male O/40



199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248

662
390
260
953
475
413
903
55

467
947
317
864

758
311
113
89

150
921
982
261
556
922
176
202
191
486
455
358
920
471
325
129
757
91

564
78

228
264
488

399
941
37
71
88
368
652
340
165

Aoife O'connor

Tommy Armstrong

Rodney Turpin
Evelyn Mcneilis
Peter Mcgann
Paddy Craddock
Ann Mcgreal
Kieran Nolan

Paul Mcmullan
Owen Mcloughlin
Pat Quinn

Karen Mcloughlan

Maurice Shaughnessy

Joyce Mitchell
Matt Cooley
Liam Devereux
Paul Nelson
Stephen Hall

Margaret Mccreary

Brian Byrne
Stephen Walsh
Christine Long
UnaRellly
David Dunne
Michael Cronly
Michael Horton
Terry Mcloughlin
Kenneth Nugent
Nicholas Curry
Jane Watt

Thomas Mcgoldrick

Seamus Connolly
Brian Kelly
Linda Finnegan
George Treacy
Carol Black

John Caldwell
Denis Gleeson
Peader O'connor
Andrew Coleman
Jm Dwyer
Kevin Barry
Michael Corrigan
James Farrell
Stephen Keague
Colm Nugent
John Fitzsimons
Eithne Reid
Richard Maher
Pierre Rodgers

19.30Dsd

19.31 Sportsworld

19.31 Lucan Harriers
19.32Naas Ac

19.33 Beechmount Harriers
19.34Blackock Ac

19.34 Sportsworld

19.35

19.35Albertville Harriers
19.36

19.37 Raheny Shamrocks
19.40Donore

19.41

19.42Blackock Ac

19.44

19.45

19.46 South O'hanlon
19.46

19.47Liffey Valley

19.47 Crusaders A C
19.49

19.49 Albertville Harriers
19.52

19.53

19.54

19.56

20.02Donore

20.05 Rathfarnham W saf
20.06 Crusaders Ac
20.13Crusaders Ac

20.13 Beechmount Harriers
20.17Tinryland A C
20.17 Sportsworld
20.18Blackock Ac

20.18

20.19 Albertville Harriers
20.19

20.19Crusaders Ac

20.20

20.20

20.21 Lucan Harriers
20.22

20.24

20.24

20.24

20.25

20.25 Raheny Shamrocks
20.25Lucan Harriers
20.26 Lucan Harriers
20.27

Female Senior
Male O/55
Male O/40
Female O/50
Male Junior
Male O/60
Female O/45
Male Senior
Male Junior
Male Senior
Male O/45
Female O/40
Male Senior
Female O/35
Male O/45
Male Senior
Male Senior
Male Senior
Female O/45
Male O/50
Male O/50
Female Junior
Female O/45
Male Senior
Male O/40
Male Senior
Male Junior
Male Junior
Male O/50
Female O/45
Male Junior
Mae O/45
Male Senior
Female O/35
Male Senior
Female Junior
Male Senior
Male O/40
Mae O/40
Male Junior
Mae O/45
Male O/40
Male Senior
Male Senior
Male Senior
Male Senior
Male O/50
Female Senior
Mae O/45
Male Senior



249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288
289
290
291
292
293
294
295
296
297
298

197
173
21

464
131
609
179
97

112
185
227
319
127
223
124
68

118
661
945
182

1548 Kathleen Dempsey

762
563
242
241
769
653
322
186
391
641
869
379
601
99

338
654
367
943
844
452
862
353

David Tickner
Arthur Commick
Chris Mcmahon
Michael Kinsella
Leo Clayton
Jackie Sullivan
Gerard Flaherty
Shay Cunningham
Thomas Byrne
Tom Mcclean
John Fitzgerald
Robert Gannon
Martin Kelly
Vivian O'gorman
Ken Mccarthy
Dave Sullivan
Tom Quinn
Maria Mcgeorge
Ciaran Tobin
Patrick Fox

Ann Farrell
Eimear Caulfield
Denis Mcgill

Michael Mcgolderick

Eileen Walsh
Samantha Conroy
Patrick Monahan
Larry Stapleton
Jim Clarke
Martina Alexander
Liz Atkins

Gerry Fogarty
Martina Cusack
Karl Jeacle

Jeff Davis

Ellen Lavin

Joe Mcdonald
David O'brien
Joy Treacy

Brian Mccarthy
Ursula Braun
Robert Mills

Mw1 Patrick Murphy

754
343
318
952
170
303

Angela Mcevoy
Willie Byrne
Brendan Kelly
Carol Lynch
John Sharkey
Alec Foye

20.28

20.29 Donore

20.29 Donore
20.30Crusaders A C
20.30Tallaght

20.31 Rathfarnham Wsaf
20.31Blackrock A C
20.32

20.33

20.34 Sportsworld

20.34 Sportsworld

20.35 Sportsworld

20.35

20.36

20.36

20.36 Rathfarnham Wsaf
20.41

20.45Bray Runners
20.45

20.46

20.46 Sportsworld
20.47Blackrock A C
20.47West Dublin
20.48West Dublin
20.50 Beechmount Harriers
20.50 Donore

20.51

21.01

21.02

21.04

21.05

21.05Lucan Harriers
21.06

21.06

21.10

21.11 North East Runners
21.12 Sportsworld
21.15Raheny Shamrocks
21.16

21.21 Rathfarnham Wsaf
21.22

21.24Tsv Bodenheim
21.25

21.26 Castleisland Walking Club

21.29

21.30

21.31

21.32 Sportsworld

21.33

21.38Cherryvalley Strollers

Male Senior
Male Senior
Male Senior
Male Junior
Male Senior
Female Senior
Male Senior
Male Senior
Male Senior
Male Senior
Male O/40
Male O/45
Male Senior
Mae O/40
Male Senior
Male Senior
Male Senior
Female Senior
Male Senior
Male Senior
Female O/55
Female O/35
Female Junior
Male O/40
Male O/40
Female O/35
Female Senior
Male O/45
Male Senior
Male O/55
Female Senior
Female O/40
Male O/50
Female Senior
Male Senior
Male O/45
Female Senior
Male O/50
Male Senior
Female O/40
Male Junior
Female O/40
Male O/50
Male Walker
Femae O/35
Male O/45
Male O/45
Female O/50
Male Senior
Male O/45



299
300
301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308
309
310
311
312
313
314
315
316
317
318
319
320
321
322
323
324
325
326
327
328
329
330
331
332
333
334
335
336
337
338
339
340
341
342
343

345
346
347
348

388 Tommy Dempsey
206 Laurence Norwood
395 Michael Hegarty
372 Jeff Smith

602 Hazel Craigie
859 Brenda Murphy
96 Tony Mcconnell
906 ValerieKelly

77 Laurence Fox
470 Peter Murphy
433 Brendan Earley
93 Martin Price

105 Colm Rochford
386 Leo Mckenna
351 Sean Mcmullen
850 Pauline Mcmanus
863 Mags Drea

251 Dave Doran

152 William Spencer
761 Pamela Wynman
629 Sandra Armstrong
612 Afric Morrissey
213 Pat Creighman
565 Elizabeth Brady
1544 Ann Woodlock
255 Edward Murphy
373 Richard Haskins
613 Maureen Cotter
330 Willie Dunne
768 Ann Tobin

740 Anne Purcell

656 Julie Minogue
117 Andrew Lang
347 Joseph Moran
231 Gerard Griffin
352 Tony Jenkins
434 Philip Fitzpatrick
655 Suzanne Mckenna
949 Derek Roe

411 Brian Tyréll

205 Mike Quee

376 Jerry Mcdermott
624 Dolores Dunne
378 Gay Murray

394 Cyril Mcdonnell
306 Joseph Mccarthy
188 Calin Eyre

630 Joan Costello

106 Ken Donnelly

3 Garry Cunningham

21.38 Sportsworld
21.39Cherryvalley Strollers
21.40

21.43

21.45

21.49

21.55

21.55West Dublin A C
22.00Castle Harriers
22.03 Beechmount Harriers
22.04Civil Service
22.04

22.05

22.05

22.06

22.06 Sportsworld
22.06Blackrock A C
22.07

22.08

22.10Dsd

22.10 Sportsworld
22.13

22.14

22.15Longford Ac
22.16 Donore

22.16

22.17

22.20

22.23

22.24

22.25

22.25

22.26

22.30

22.30
22.30InvinciblesA C
2231

22.32

22.32

22.32
22.33Cherryvalley Strollers
22.33

22.34 Sportsworld
22.36

22.38

22.40 Portmarnock Rrc
22.42

22.43 Raheny Shamrocks
22.44

22.46

Male O/55
Male O/40
Male O/55
Mae O/50
Female Senior
Female O/40
Male Senior
Female O/45
Male Senior
Male Junior
Male O/65
Male Senior
Male Senior
Male O/55
Male O/50
Female O/40
Female O/40
Male O/40
Male Senior
Female O/35
Female Senior
Female Senior
Male O/40
Female Junior
Female O/55
Male O/40
Male O/50
Female Junior
Male O/45
Female O/35
Female O/35
Female Senior
Male Senior
Male O/45
Male O/40
Male O/50
Male O/65
Female Senior
Male Senior
Male O/60
Male O/40
Male O/50
Female Senior
Male O/50
Male O/55
Male O/45
Male Senior
Female Senior
Male Senior
Male Senior



349
350
351
352
353
354
355
356
357
358
359
360
361
362
363
364
365
366
367
368
369
370
371
372
373
374
375
376
377
378
379
380
381
382
383
384
385
386
387
388
389
390
391
392
393
394
395
396
397
398

397
923
642
633
915
415
63

860
90

381
122
764
924
959
85

944
215
75

649
485
115
146
770
753
913
120
109
263
204

Paul Mccann
Liz Conroy
Barbara Brunn
Carol Gaynor
Ann Reede
Sean Lambe
Gerard O'connor
Jackie Skelton
Brian Byrne
James Nolan
Brian Fitzsimons
Irene Walsh
Julie Hilliard
Pamela Benson
Simon Cantan
Michaegl Andrews
David Johnston
Frank O'nelill
Catherine Walsh
David Kerwin
Paul Lillicrap
Stephen Large
Mary Deegan
Dinqua Fair
Doreen Martin
Noel Sullivan
Hugh Butler
Noel Dunne
Jonathan Bill

Mw6 Robin King

914
554
431
948
161
148
266
745
905
611
339
851

Rose Hayden
Toni Cowzer
Thomas Markey
David Phillips
JmKelly
Siegfried Niedinger
Ainnle Oneill
Anne Payne
Mary Mccann
Karen Dockery
Jim Maher
Eileen Butler

1545 Anne Mcgee

865
108
752
203
900
841
911

Janet Murphy
Daniel Donohue
Christine Sullivan
Michael Mclaughlin
Imelda Kearney
Clare Howlett
Marian Burke

22.49

22.50Tallaght A C

2251

22.53

22.55Raheny Shamrocks
22.56

22.56

22.56

22.57

22.57

22.58

23.00Donore

23.00 Sportsworld
23.01Fingallians

23.02

23.04

23.05

23.06

23.06

23.09 Rathfarnham Wsaf
23.16

23.17

23.18 Sportsworld

23.20

23.21

23.26

23.31

23.35

23.37 Cherryvalley Strollers
23.38Dunboyne A C
23.39 Raheny Shamrocks
23.39 Rathfarnham Wsaf
23.42Liffey Valley
23.43

23.44

23.50

23.50

23.56Bray Runners
23.56West Dublin A C
23.59

24.01 North East Runners
24.02 Sportsworld

24.06 Lucan Harriers
24.08 Sportsworld

24.11

24.13

24.14 Cherryvalley Strollers
24.15

24.16

24.16Blackrock A C

Male Senior
Female O/45
Female Senior
Female Senior
Female O/45
Male O/60
Male Senior
Female O/35
Male Senior
Male O/55
Male Senior
Female O/35
Female O/45
Female O/50
Male Senior
Male Senior
Male O/40
Male Senior
Female Senior
Male Junior
Male Senior
Male Senior
Female O/35
Female O/35
Female O/45
Male Senior
Male Senior
Male O/40
Male O/40
Male Walker
Female O/45
Female Junior
Mae O/65
Male Senior
Male Senior
Male Senior
Male O/40
Female O/35
Female O/45
Female Senior
Mae O/45
Female O/40
Female O/55
Female O/40
Male Senior
Female O/35
Male O/40
Female O/45
Female O/40
Female O/45



399
400
401
402
403
404
405
406
407
408
409
410
411
412
413
414
415
416
417
418
419
420
421
422
423
424
425
426
427
428
429
430
431
432
433
434
435
436
437
438
439
440
441
442
443

445
446
447
448

636 SheilaKavanagh
904 Mary Fenton

643 MayaKaibel

632 Jean Mccarthy
901 Noelle Dunne
1549 Betty Maher

866 Marie Stapleton
460 Trevor Byrne
858 Helen Pedkin
323 Frank Dempsey
54  Sean Nolan

459 Brian O'sullivan
66 Joe Scheidel

377 Liam English
315 Liam Byrne

341 Martin Byrne

39 Tom Mulaney
627 VeraO'rourke
416 John Price

852 Christine Mccann
957 Betty Tracy

302 Brian Mcloughlin
172 Raymond Best
1550 Terry Blake

666 DaralLawlor

626 Michelle Gurrett
619 Marguerite Wallace
622 Jacqueline Colbert
912 AnnaDunne

628 Maud Conroy
337 Michael O'connor
94  Christopher Caullier
417 Pierce Rossiter
494 lan Hudson

265 Dave Hudson
765 BredaWalsh

114 CliveLynch

180 Gerry Moore

951 Ann Noone

1546 Patsy Ryder

1547 Rita Fox

259 Richard Pender
603 LisaKely

616 Michelle Langan
360 Michael Brophy
845 Bridget Killough
1553 Catherine Pedreschi
559 Aoife Mcdermott
847 Mary O'connor
207 Jimmy Moore

24.17

24.18NaasA C

24.25

24.27

24.28

24.28 Sportsworld

24.29

24.29

24.30

24.30

24.32

24.32 Rathfarnham Wsaf
24.32

24.38

24.39

24.40

24.43

24.44

24.45Donore

24.45

24.46 Sportsworld

24.47 Cherryvalley Strollers
24.51

24.52Marley Movers
24.56

24.58

24.59Blackrock A C
25.00

25.06Blackrock A C
25.07

25.11 North East Runners
25.15

25.18

25.19Donore
25.19Donore

25.20

25.22

25.24

25.26 West Dublin A C
25.26 West Dublin A C
25.31West Dublin A C
25.31

25.40

25.42Blackrock A C
25.47 Invincibles

25.50 Ballymena Runners
25.52

25.56

25.57

25.58 Cherryvalley Strollers

Female Senior
Female O/45
Female Senior
Female Senior
Female O/45
Female O/55
Female O/40
Male Junior
Female O/40
Male O/45
Male Senior
Male Junior
Male Senior
Mae O/50
Male O/45
Male O/45
Male Senior
Female Senior
Mae O/60
Female O/40
Female O/50
Male O/45
Male Senior
Female O/55
Female Senior
Female Senior
Female Senior
Female Senior
Female O/45
Female Senior
Male O/45
Male Senior
Male O/60
Male Junior
Male O/40
Female O/35
Male Senior
Male Senior
Female O/50
Female O/55
Female O/56
Male O/40
Female Senior
Female Senior
Male O/50
Female O/40
Female O/55
Female Junior
Female O/40
Male O/40



449
450
451
452
453
454
455
456
457
458
459
460
461
462
463
464
465
466
467
468
469
470
471
472
473
474
475
476
477
478
479
480
481
482
483
484
485
486
487
488
489
490
491
492
493
494
495
496
497
498

100 Colm O'beirne
462 David Murphy
126 Dermot Mooney
95 Christy Byrne

946 Dave Walsh

767 Jean Bader

958 ChristinaO'toole
374 Michael Kavanagh
766 Brenda Mcdermott
309 Jim Jackson

226 Noel Murphy

225 John Murphy

848 June Keegan

553 Niamh O'gorman
551 Ann Marie Madigan
918 Ellie Fennell

635 Va Moore

759 Esther Mah

156 Blair Maher

56 Colm Molloy
1554 Angela Keegan
954 Mairead Ni Bhriain
664 Alice Gorman

62 JmHolmes

908 NualaCorrigg

651 LauraByrne

229 Michad Griffin
193 Michael Lynch
192 Pete Brennan

267 Robin Wright

363 Richard Barrett
916 Sheila Dennehy
867 Ger Maher

1551 Margaret Hopkins
919 EvaKinsdla

57 Martin Hunt

472 Conor Martin

234 Richie Swift

854 Bernadette Maginn
314 John Cassidy

79 Bob Caldwell

80 Claude Scully

637 Lorraine Grogan
468 Max Quigley

555 Ruth Fitzsmmons
552 Catherine Opdebeek
657 VeronicaMurrihy
870 Yvonne Presch
457 David Murphy
744 Maeve Kadtritti

25.59

26.01

26.03

26.04

26.06

26.06

26.07 Marley Movers
26.09Naas Ac

26.16

26.18

26.19

26.19

26.24West Dublin A C
26.25 St Louis Rathmines
26.29 St Louis Rathmines
26.30Blackrock A C
26.30Marley Movers
26.32

26.33Canada

26.34

26.37 Sportsworld

26.37 Rathfarnham Wsaf
26.38

26.44

26.45Bray Joggers

26.46

26.47

26.47

26.49

26.55

27.03

27.06

27.20Lucan Harriers
27.20

27.33Blackrock A C
27.33

27.46 Beechmount Harriers
27.46

27.52

27.52

28.03

28.19

28.20

28.32

28.35St Louis Rathmines
28.36 St Louis Rathmines
28.37

28.42Marley Movers
29.24

29.35Bray Runners

Male Senior
Male Junior
Male Senior
Male Senior
Male Senior
Female O/35
Female O/50
Male O/50
Female O/35
Male O/45
Male O/40
Male O/40
Female O/40
Female Junior
Female Junior
Female O/45
Female Senior
Female O/35
Male Senior
Male Senior
Female O/55
Female O/50
Female Senior
Male Senior
Female O/45
Female Senior
Male O/40
Male Senior
Male Senior
Male O/40
Male O/50
Female O/45
Female O/40
Female O/55
Female O/45
Male Senior
Male Junior
Male O/40
Female O/40
Male O/45
Male Senior
Male Senior
Female Senior
Male Junior
Female Junior
Female Junior
Female Senior
Female O/40
Male Junior
Female O/35



499
500
501
502
503
504
505
506
507
508
509
510
511
512
513
514
515
516
517
518
519
520
521
522
523

665 Irene Mccarthy
956 Mary Connolly
909 Pauline O'keeffe
1755 Josephine Thorpe
560 Caroline Gray
610 Jill Hazlett

119 Kevin Crothers
748 Joanne Vincent
600 LauraDowling
497 Mary O'byrne

4  Gary Moran

72  Graham Paisley
950 UnaDolan

743 Annette Lahiffe
1555 Terry Davis

902 PatriciaMoran
412 James Mcdonough
Fw3 Bernie White
Mw5 Peter Finnegan
663 Lily Boland

432 James Kelly

760 Catherine Rodgers
166 Mark Rodgers
Fw2 Ann Marie Kenny
659 AngelaKearns

29.48

29.50

29.51 Bray Runners
30.03 Sportsworld
30.12 Sportsworld
30.17

30.18

30.19Bray Runners
30.24

30.38

30.39

31.00

31.34

31.40West Dublin A C
31.52Marley Movers
32.38

32.39

32.40

32.46

32.47

32.58Liffey Valley
33.05

34.03

34.03

34.31

Female Senior
Female O/50
Female O/45
Female O/60
Female Junior
Female Senior
Male Senior
Female O/35
Female Senior
Female Senior
Male Senior
Male Senior
Female O/50
Female O/35
Female O/55
Female O/45
Male O/60
Female Wal ker
Male Walker
Female Senior
Male O/65
Female O/35
Male Senior
Female Wal ker
Female Senior



